
CHARTER CLUB COUNCIL 2019 

REGION 1 (AZ, CA, CO, NV, NM, UT) 

Stacey Kipper Perrelli (CCC Steering Committee) 

7033 Versailles St. 

Aurora, CO  80016 

303-619-8699 

stacey0975@aol.com 

Kathie Dunn (CCC Steering Committee, Ambassador- Western Dressage) 

73 La Perla 

Foothill Ranch, CA  92610 

949-586-0646 

kathie@lajoyadulce.com 

Larry Witter 

16136 Live Oak Springs Canyon Road 

Canyon Country, CA  91387 

661-857-2605 

lwitter@socal.rr.com 

 

REGION 2 (ID, MT, OR, WA, WY, AB, BC) 

Cynthia Preston 

53595 Timberline Way 

Charlo, MT  59824 

406-644-2422 

cj@charlo.net 

 

REGION 3 (IA, KS, MN, MO, NE, ND, SD) 

Susan Aschenbrenner ( CCC Steering Committee) 

8717 Horton Circle 

Urbandale, IA  50322 

515-278-2714 

susanaschenbrenner@hotmail.com 

Yvonne McCarthy 

8601 East 55th Street South 

Derby, KS  67037 

316-304-2755 

ybmccarthy@gmail.com 

Courtney Morrill 

24111 S Wild Goose Lane 

Peculiar, MO  64078 
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816-506-3042 

courtneymorrill@hotmail.com 

REGION 4 (AR, LA, MS, OK, TX) 

Betsy Cowan (CCC Steering Committee) 

1000 South Kreymer Lane 

Wylie, TX  75098 

972-442-6438 

bcowanwylietx@msn.com 

May Chadick 

9905 Kleppel Road #1 

Tomball, TX  77375 

281-787-9051 

mgizmoklein@att.net 

Rebecca Stewart 

117 Madewood Drive 

Mandeville, LA  70471 

504-432-2288 

jetpilot510@gmail.com 

REGION 5 (IL, WI) 

Kristen Pettry 

P. O. Box 9 

New Lenox, IL  60451 

815-347-4395 

bunnykep@aol.com 

Vicky Holston 

N7887 Maple Ridge Road 

Oconomowoc, WI  53066 

262-510-6614 

vholston@msn.com 

Barbara Fahey 

22W340 Stanton Road 

Glen Ellyn, IL  60137 

bfahey@faheyassociates.com 

REGION 6 (IN, MI, OH, ON-LONDON) 

Leslie Reynolds 

1984 Hinckley Hills Road 

Hinckley, OH 44233 

330-714-4047 

lesliereyn@aol.com 
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REGION 7 (KY) 

Charlotte Kurtz 

2403 Sir Roberts Way 

Louisville, KY  40245 

502-727-7777 

charkurtz@att.net 

 

Rose Wells 

8717 Vision Place 

Louisville, KY  40229 

502-836-4462 

rosewells@insightbb.com 

 

REGION 8 (AL, FL, GA, TN) 

Christy Parker (CCC Steering Committee) 

13765 Old Post Road 

Hortense, GA  31543 

912-577-0089 

cp912@outlook.com 

Laura Green 

7028 Downing Drive 

Knoxville, TN  37929 

865-705-5998 

laura.green@coldwellbanker.com 

Tina Smith 

39 Collier Road 

Toccoa, GA  30577 

706-886-4526 

mountainlaurelsaddlebreds@gmail.com 

Pam Roush 

18029 Lake Reflections Blvd 

Lutz, FL  33558 

813-765-7162 

avalonstablesflorida@hotmail.com 

Courtney Huguley 

2685 Laburnum Drive 

Birmingham, AL  35235 

205-612-3908 

chuguley@hotmail.com 

REGION 9 (NC, SC) 

Allen Bosworth (CCC Steering Committee Co-Chair) 
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210 Rock Creek Drive 

Greenville, SC  29605 

864-235-5859 

allen.bosworth@erwinpenland.com 

Betsy Boone (CCC Steering Committee) 

8651 Boone’s Farm Road 

Concord, NC  28027 

704-933-7416 

boonescabin@aol.com 

REGION 10 (VA, WV) 

Carol Reedy 

1617 Maiden Lane SW 

Roanoke, VA  24015 

540-982-0581 

walktrot@cox.net 

REGION 11 (DE, MD, NJ, NY, PA, ON-TORONTO) 

Amy Haller  

481 Glade Mill Road 

Valencia, PA  16059 

724-898-0082 

amy@royalefarms.com 

Mary Beth Charon 

8517 Gateway Road 

Breinigsville, PA  18031 

757-572-6833 

mbhc22@gmail.com 

Rick Mackenzie 

4411 Malcom Road RR 1 

Nestleton, Ontario 

Canada L0B 1L0 

905-986-5598 

j_rmackenzie@hotmail.com 

REGION 12 ( CT, ME, MA, NH, RI, VT) 

 

REGION 13 (INTERNATIONAL) 

Lynne Jarvis 

36 Philpot Square, Peterborough Road 

London SW6 3HT 

England 

lynnusauk@aol.com 
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VERSA 

Joan Booth 

906 Fox Hill Place 

Milford, NJ  08848 

908-995-9807 

joan.b3@verizon.net 

AMBASSADORS 

Paula Briney (Ambassador-Dressage) 

P. O. Box 526 

Chatham, IL  62629 

217-652-1635 

brineypaula@aol.com 

Darryl Leifheit (Ambassador-Driving) 

3820 Huffman Mill Road 

Lexington, KY  40511 

859-299-3346 

darryl_leifheit@hotmail.com 

Tiffani Frey (AOT Ambassador) 

2171 E 1850 North Road 

Watseka, IL  60970 

815-307-6474 

roadtrotgirl@yahoo.com 
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